FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr.

Footnotes(2)(3)(4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Instruction	1(b).		Filed	pursuar	nt to Se	ection	16(a)	of the S	Securitie	es Exchai	nge A	ct of	1934						
1 Name a	nd Address o	f Reporting Person*		or Sec	ction 30	0(h) of	the In	vestme	ent Con	npany Act				5. Relationsh	ip of	Reporting Pe	—— erson	(s) to Iss	suer
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP				Western Midstream Partners, LP [WES]]	(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner							
<u>/DE/</u>				2 De	40.04.	- auliaa	1 Tuons		/Ma math	/Day/\/a	\			Offic		ive title		Other (s below)	pecify
(Last)	(F	irst) (1	Middle)		1/202		t Trans	action	(IVIOTILI	/Day/Yea	11)			Deic	ov)			below)	
5 GREE	NWAY PL	AZA, SUITE 110)																
				4. If <i>i</i>	Amend	ment,	Date o	of Origi	nal File	d (Month	/Day/	Year)		6. Individual (Line)	or Joi	nt/Group Fili	ng (C	Check Ap	plicable
(Street) HOUST	ON T	X 7	7046													d by One Re d by More th		•	
														A Pers		,		·	Ü
(City)	(S	tate) (2	Zip)																
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	ative S	Secu	rities	Acc	uire	d, Dis	posed	of,	or B	Benefic	cially Owi	ned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year			2A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Da		ate,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acqu Disposed Of (D) (II 5)					5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficia Ownership (Instr. 4)		
							Code	v	Amou	ınt	(A) c (D)	or P	rice	Transaction((Instr. 3 and		(,			
Common Units (Limited Partner Interests)			09/11/2020			D ⁽¹⁾		27,8	27,855,398 D			\$0 ⁽¹⁾	214,281,578		I		See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽		
		Tal	ble II - Derivat (e.g., pı												ed				
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transa		of	ımber	Expira	ation Da		4	7. Title Amou	int of	8. Price of Derivative	dei	Number of rivative		nership	11. Nati
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative	(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)		Secu	vative irities uired	(Mont	h/Day/Y	ay/Year)		Secur Under Deriva	rlying	Security (Instr. 5)	Be	curities neficially ned		rect (D) Ow	Owners (Instr. 4
	Security					(A) o	r osed				9		ity (Instr		Fol Re	llowing ported		nstr. 4)	(111041.
						of (D (Inst and	r. 3, 4									nsaction(s) str. 4)			
						-	<u> </u>				\dagger		Amoun	t					
								Date		Expiration	on		or Number of	r					
				Code	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(A)	(D)	Exerc	isable	Date		Title	Shares						
		f Reporting Person* PETROLEU	M CORP /DE	<u>E/</u>															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		_														
5 GREE	NWAY PL	AZA, SUITE 110)																
(Ctroot)					-														
(Street) HOUST	ON	TX	77046																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		f Reporting Person*																	
WEST	ERN GA	S RESOURC	ES INC		_														
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																
1201 LA	KE ROBB	INS DRIVE																	
(Street)					-														
THE		TX	77380																
WOODI	LANDS		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		f Reporting Person*																	
APC M	<u>11dstream</u>	<u> Holdings, Ll</u>	<u>LC</u>																
					- 1														

(Middle)

(Last)

(First)

1201 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE

(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* WGR Asset Holding Co LLC								
(Last) 1201 LAKE ROB	(Last) (First) 1201 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE							
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Kerr-McGee Worldwide Corp								
(Last) 1201 LAKE ROB	(First) BINS DRIVE	(Middle)						
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address Anadarko E&F	. •							
(Last) 1201 LAKE ROB	(First) BINS DRIVE	(Middle)						
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On September 11, 2020, the Issuer entered into a unit redemption agreement with Anadarko Petroleum Corporation ("APC"), pursuant to which the Issuer redeemed and canceled 27,855,398 Common Units (the "Subject Units"), in exchange for the Issuer transferring and assigning its pro rata portion of a 30-year note bearing interest at a fixed annual rate of 6.50% owed by APC to the Issuer (the "APC Note"), with APC canceling and retiring such portion of the APC Note and the principal and accrued interest owed thereunder. In connection with the foregoing transaction: (i) Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC, ("AE&P") transferred 17,221,724 Common Units to Anadarko USH1 Corporation ("Anadarko USH1"), (ii) APC acquired 24,313,701 Common Units from APC Midstream Holdings, LLC ("APCMH"), 684,922 Common Units from Kerr-McGee Worldwide Corporation ("KMWW"), and 2,856,775 Common Units from Anadarko USH1.
- 2. Following the transaction reported herein, Western Gas Resources, Inc. ("WGR") holds 170,380,161 Common Units, WGR Asset Holding Company LLC ("WGRAH") holds 38,139,260 Common Units, APCMH holds 457,849 Common Units and Anadarko USH1 holds 14,365,949 Common Units. Neither AE&P nor KMWW directly hold any Common Units following the transaction reported herein
- 3. Oxy USA Inc. ("Oxy USA") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation ("Occidental"). Oxy USA owns 100% of the outstanding membership interests of Occidental Permian Manager LLC ("OPM") and 100% of the common stock of OXY Oil Partners, Inc. ("OOP"). OOP, OPM and Oxy USA together own 100% of the membership interests of New OPL, LLC ("OPL"). OPL owns 100% of the outstanding common stock of Baseball Merger Sub 2, Inc. ("BMS").
- 4. APC is a wholly owned subsidiary of BMS. APC owns (i) 100% of Anadarko Holding Company ("AHC") and (ii) indirectly, 100% of the common stock of WGR and Kerr-McGee Corporation ("KMG"). WGR is the sole member of APCMH, and APCMH is the sole member of WGRAH. KMG and AHC together own 100% of the common stock of KMWW, and APC and KMWW together indirectly own 100% of the common stock of Anadarko USH1. Accordingly, Oxy USA, OPM, OOP, OPL, BMS, APC, AHC, WGR, Anadarko USH1, KMG, APCMH, WGRAH and KMWW are all direct or indirect wholly owned subsidiaries of Occidental.

Remarks

Due to the limitations of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission's electronic filing system, each of Occidental, Oxy USA, OPM, OOP, OPL, BMS, APC and AHC are concurrently filing a Form 4 to report the transactions disclosed herein.

/s/ Nicole E. Clark of Western Gas Resources, Inc.	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of Anadarko USH1	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of Kerr- McGee Corporation	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of APC Midstream Holdings, LLC	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of WGR Asset Holding Company, LLC	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of Kerr- McGee Worldwide Corporation	09/15/2020
/s/ Nicole E. Clark of Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC	09/15/2020

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.